        APPLICATION NOTE AN117
High Temperature Headspace Assay of Polymers with SCION
Instruments HT3 Static Headspace Instrument.
KEY WORDS:  Polymers, Headspace, Static
INTRODUCTION
Since the early 1990’s air quality in enclosed spaces such as office buildings, homes and automobiles
has become a major environmental concern. The concern is that man made materials used in these
environments release volatile (VOC) and semi-volatile organic compound (SVOC) reducing air quality

High Temperature Headspace Assay of Polymers with SCION
Instruments HT3 Static Headspace Instrument.
ORDER INFORMATION
Part number  SCION HT3 Headspace
SC149300000 HT3 Headspace Autosampler 110 V. This static headspace autosampler comes with our 60 posi-
tion autosampler, 10 position platen heater, integrated Optimix equilibrium system, and com-
pletely heated Silcosteel sample pathway. Entire system can be heated from ambient up to 300C
in increments of 1C. Valve and loop configuration includes 1ml standard loop. System's gas flows
and pressure are electronically monitored and controlled. Windows XP or 2000 is required to op-
erated the included HT3 TekLink software. Power requirements are 115V, 50/60 Hz, 10A. Make
SC149300100 HT3 Headspace Autosampler 230 V. This static headspace autosampler comes with our 60 posi-
tion autosampler, 10 position platen heater, integrated Optimix equilibrium system, and com-
pletely heated Silcosteel sample pathway. Entire system can be heated from ambient up to 300C
in increments of 1C. Valve and loop configuration includes 1ml standard loop. System's gas flows
and pressure are electronically monitored and controlled. Windows XP or 2000 is required to op-
erated the included HT3 TekLink software. Power requirements are 230V, 50/60 Hz, 10A. Make
SC14930000S HT3 Dynamic Headspace Autosampler 110V. This dynamic
headspace autosampler comes with our 60 position autosampler, 10 position platen heater, inte-
grated Optimix equilibrium system, and completely heated Silcosteel sample pathway. Entire sys-
tem, including trap, can be heated from ambient up to 300C in increments of 1C. Valve and loop
configuration includes 1ml standard loop. Dynamic mode includes 12" x 1/8" Tenax/Silica Gel and
Charcoal (#3) trap and Vocarb 3000 (K) trap. Static and Dynamic modes may be used interchange-
ably throughout the same schedule. System's gas flows and pressure are electronically monitored
and controlled. Windows XP or 2000 is required to operate the included HT3 TekLink software.
Power requirements are 115V, 50/60 Hz, 10A. Make sure to order the appropriate GC interface
cable to ensure proper installation.
SC14930010S HT3 Dynamic Headspace Autosampler 230V. This dynamic
headspace autosampler comes with our 60 position autosampler, 10 position platen heater, inte-
grated Optimix equilibrium system, and completely heated Silcosteel sample pathway. Entire sys-
tem, including trap, can be heated from ambient up to 300C in increments of 1C. Valve and loop
configuration includes 1ml standard loop. Dynamic mode includes 12" x 1/8" Tenax/Silica Gel and